U.S.

07-21-2000

_	
_	

Atty Docket: 38195.28

Form PTO-1595 1:31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema
R 1	01410810 ET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the atta	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Jun'ichi YOKOKAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☑	Name: JUNO BEAUTY Co., Ltd. Address: 12-15, Zuikoh 1-chome, Higashiyodogawa-kun Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, JAPAN
3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment	(2b.) Name_ Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes 図no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: June 22, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	ımbers attached □ yes •□no
Name: Joseph R. Keating, Esq. Internal Address: KEATING & BENNETT LLP Street Address: 10400 Eaton Place, Suite 312 City: Fairfax State: VA ZIP 22030	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1353
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
Christopher A. Bennett, Reg. No. P46,710 Name of Person Signing NTHAI1 00000115 09599110 40.00 0P	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents and services are services and services and services and services are services and services and services are services are services and services are services and services are services are servic

Attorney Docket No.: 🛫	38 1 95.28
------------------------	-------------------

ASSIGNMENT (WORLDWIDE)

WHEREAS, I, Jun'ich:	i YOKOKAWA	(hereinafter
WHEREAS, I, <u>Jun'ich</u> : referred to as ASSIGNOR), have inv	ented and own a certain inve	ention entitled
for which application for Letters Pate	ent of the United States has b	een
X executed on even date	e herewith;	
		No
WHEREAS, JUNO BEAUTY Of Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan desirous of acquiring the entire interest.	Co.,Ltd. of 12-15, Zuik	soh 1-chome, Higashiyodogawa-ku referred to as ASSIGNEE), is
desirous of acquiring the entire intered Letters Patent to be obtained therefore	est in, to and under said inver r;	ntion and the United States
NOW, THEREFORE, TO AI consideration of the payment by ASS the receipt of which is hereby acknow ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and and interest to the said invention and therefor on said application or any cofor the full term or terms for which the applications therefor through the wor International Convention for the Protestical Convention of the Protestical Conv	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the wledged, and for other good and transfers to ASSIGNEE the all Letters Patent of the Uniteration, division, renewal the same may be granted; and ald, including all the rights according to the same may be granted.	te sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and valuable consideration, a full and exclusive right, title and States to be obtained, substitute or reissue thereof all Letters Patent and cruing by virtue of the
ASSIGNOR hereby covenant been or will be made or entered into	s that no assignment, sale, ag which would conflict with the	reement or encumbrance has is assignment and sale;
ASSIGNOR further covenant promptly with all pertinent facts and said Letters Patent as may be known same in any interference or litigation ASSIGNEE or its legal representativ apply for, obtain, maintain and enfor which may be necessary or desirable	ts that ASSIGNEE will, upon documents relating to said ap and accessible to ASSIGNOD related thereto and will prome any and all papers, instrumence said application, said investigation, said investigation.	its request, be provided oplication, said invention and R and will testify as to the aptly execute and deliver to ents or affidavits required to ntion and said Letters Patent
Dated: June 7, 2000	Jun'ichi YOK	
Dated:		

PATENT REEL: 010925 FRAME: 0083

Serial or Patent No.:	Attorney File No
Filing or Issue Date: Applicant or Patentee: JUNO BEAUTY Co., Lt For:	zd.
VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) 37 CFR 1.9(f) and 1.27(c) - <u>SMAL</u>	
I hereby declare that with regard to the small busin [X] the owner of the small business concer [] an official of the small business concer NAME OF CONCERN: JUNO BEAUTY	rn empowered to act on behalf of same Y Co., Ltd.
	uikoh 1-chome, Higashiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu
1.21.3-18, arid reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(d), for punumber of employees of the concern, including the statement (1) the number of employees of the busin the persons employed on a full-time, part-time or to	iness concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR urposes of paying reduced fees under 35 USC §41(a) and (b) in that the ose of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of this less concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of emporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) irectly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the power to control both.
I hereby declare that rights under contract or law identified above with regard to the invention entitled	by inventors described in
[X] U.S. Patent Application filed herewi	th filed issued
having the rights to the invention is listed below* inventor, who could not qualify as a small business	iness concern are not exclusive, each individual, concern or organization and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the concern under 37 CFR 1.9(c) or by any concern which would not qualify or a non-profit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e). *NOTE: Separate person, concern or organization having rights to the invention averring to
FULL NAME:	
ADDRESS: [] I INDIVIDUAL [] SMALL BUFULL NAME:	USINESS CONCERN [] NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION USINESS CONCERN [] NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION
ADDRESS: [] I INDIVIDUAL [] SMALL BU	JSINESS CONCERN [] NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION
•••	cation or patent, notification of any change of status resulting in loss of or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of and belief are believed to be true; and further t statements and the like so made are punishable willful false statements may jeopardize the validi which this verified statement is directed.	my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 USC §1001, and that such that of the patent application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Jun'ichi YO ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING: c/o JUNO	OKOKAWA BEAUTY Co., Ltd. of 12-15, Zuikoh 1-chome, odogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan
SIGNATURE: Junichi Jokokani	Out Jesses 7

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/22/2000 REEL: 010925 FRAME: 0084